August 16, 2019
Mr. Scott Sharp
Site Vice President
Prairie Island Nuclear Generating Plant
Northern States Power Company, Minnesota
1717 Wakonade Drive East
Welch, MN  55089-9642
SUBJECT: ERRATA—PRAIRIE ISLAND NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT—INTEGRATED

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.04 Drawings  NF-39222 Flow Diagram Feedwater and Auxiliary Feedwater
Unit 1
05/04/2007
71111.04S Drawings  NF-39228-1 Fire Protection & Screen Wash System 95
71111.05A Corrective Action
Documents
AR 501000027914 Received Multiple Unexpected Alarms 05/29/2019
71111.05Q Procedures  F5 Appendix F Fire Area 32; Fire Hazard Analysis 36
Fire Detection Zone 2 Auxiliary Feedwater Pump Rooms, Elevation 695' 48
Fire Detection Zone 74 Screenhouse Ground Floor, Elevation 670' 34
Fire Detection Zone 75 Screenhouse Operating Floor Elevation 695' 44
71111.06 Calculations  PI-S-027 Internal Flooding Evaluation of D5/D6 Area 05/21/1999
Corrective Action
Documents
AR 501000027900 Water Intrusion and Short Damage 05/28/2019
Procedures  H65.2.21 Inaccessible Medium and Low Voltage Cables Not
Subject to 10 CFR 50.49 Environmental Qualification
Requirements Aging Management Program
2
PINGP 1732 Cable Condition Monitoring Cable Inspection 1
71111.11Q Miscellaneous  None Prairie Island Nuclear Generating Plant Emergency
Plan Drill
04/10/2019
SEG# P9118ST-0903 Cycle 181 SIM Session #3 0
Procedures  SP 1282 U1 MOD-025 Verification and Data Reporting of
Generator Real and Reactive Power Capabilities
(NERC)
0
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
AR 501000023356 121 Fltr Water Strainer Packing Leak 02/20/2019
AR 501000024769 121 MDCLP:  Broken Bearing Water Line 03/28/2019
AR 501000024793 121 MDCLP Driver Stand Baseplate UT Data 03/28/2019
AR 501000024856 121 CLP Motor Uncoupled Run Vibrations 03/31/2019
AR 501000024877 121 MDCLP Shaft Seal High Temp and Low Flow 03/29/2019
AR 501000024886 121 MDCLP Issues During Pump Test 03/29/2019
AR 501000024890 121 MDCLP Motor Lwr Bearing .008” Axial 03/30/2019
AR 501000024992 Roll UP Cap for 121 MDCLP 04/02/2019
Work Orders  WO# 700047563 121 Cooling Water Pump Baseline Test 0
14
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.13 Corrective Action
Documents
AR 501000026173 11 Feed Water Pump Inboard Brg Vibes Rising 04/23/2019
AR 501000026594 Thermal Fatigue Failure Risk CV-31040 04/30/2019
AR 501000026841 U1 Feedwater System Trouble Alarm ROC 05/04/2019
AR 501000028641 Received OPdT Rod Stop/RB Channel Alert 06/19/2019
AR 501000028971 Potential U1 RCS Flow Anomaly 06/25/2019
AR 501000029445 Decision Making for UT Inspection 07/11/2019
AR 501000029454 Need for Improved Risk Recognition 07/11/2019
Miscellaneous  PI_PROD2_5.3_20190225 Current Risk Summary Report as of 03/31/2019
21:40
03/31/2019
Procedures  1C1.4 AOP1 Rapid Power Reduction Unit 1 15
C18.1 Engineered Safeguards Equipment Support Systems 53
IC28.2  Unit 1 Feedwater System 46
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
AR 501000026842 4 CL-90 Pipe Line Cooling Water Drip 05/04/2019
AR 501000027295 125 VDC 12 Battery Float ERCS Alarms 05/12/2019
AR 501000027333 TD-6-33 Steam Leak 05/13/2019
AR 501000027988 22 CS Pump Mechanical Seal Leakage 05/31/2019
AR 501000028736 Re-Evaluate Clamp on 4-CL-90 06/19/2019
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
AR 501000028092 Dry Yellow Material on 22 CS Pump Cooler 06/03/2019
Drawings  NF-39237 Flow Diagra Containment Internal Spray System
Units 1 and 2
07/11/2007
PT 62160817 Seal Piping 0
Miscellaneous  FP-OP-ACM-01 22 CS Pump Mechanical Seal Leak Rate - Unit 2 05/31/2019
FP-PA-HU-05 Type 1 Operational Decision Making Evaluation
Checklist 22 Containment Spray Pump Mechanical
Seal
05/31/2019
71111.22 Corrective Action
Documents
AR 501000026726 U2 RCS Leakrate Exceeds H60 Action Level 2 05/03/2019
Procedures  SP 1106C 121 Cooling Water Pump Quarterly Test 50
SP 2307 D6 Diesel Generator 6-Month Fast Start Test 43
Work Orders  WO 700046796 SP 2307 D6 6-Month Fast Start Test 04/16/2019
15
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71114.02 Corrective Action
Documents
QIM501000013992 SP1397 Weekly Siren Testing
QIM501000014787 SP1397 Weekly Siren Testing
Miscellaneous
Alert and Notification System Design Report 4
PINGP Annual Alert and Notification Review Report
2018
01/09/2019
Prairie Island Siren Maintenance Checklists from
2017 and 2018
71114.03 Corrective Action
Documents
QIM501000005853 Issue And Failure to Respond to Aug Test
QIM501000014183 SEC Issues During Simulator Session
Procedures  F3-1.1 On-shift Staffing Analysis Report 3A
SP 1744 Semi-Annual Emergency Organization Augmentation
Response Drill
44